i TA PROGRAMME
European Union QEHQ%RUCTION — RESEARCH, INNOVATION
European Regional HUB AND DIGITALISATION FOR

SMART TRANSFORMATION

Development Fund

PRICE LIST

EUROPEAN INNOVATION HUB IN CONSTRUCTION SECTOR

TYPE OF
NOMINAL
SERVICE TARGET SERVICES PRICE STATE UNIT PRICE
Ne SERVICE TITLE & CATEGORY CLIENT [event, [fixed € AID MEASURE REMAINING TO
N DESCRIPTION [TBI, ...] [SME, ...] individual, minma)z AMOUNT [€, €/day, BE PAID BY
T T collective, € ..] in € €/hour, ...] CLIENT
class, ...] T
TEST BEFORE INVEST
Testing of construction
materials for purposes of data Free of charge for
gathering and analyses - data the end users /
modelling and simulations TBI SMEs Individual 4500 4500 € state aid - Art. 28
/Conducting various tests on GBER / De
construction materials and components S
to assess their properties and minimis
performance/
. . o Free of charge for
Real time testing of digital the end users /
2. |twins’ applications — Geo design TBI SMEs Individual 4500 4500 € state aid - Art. 28
technologies, Geospatial loT services, GBER / De
Imagery Spatial Analytics minimis
BIM modelling services and Free of charae for
specific templates for architects, th d 9 /
engineers, construction companies and L e en_ users
3. pub[lc sector representatives and testing TBI SMES |I’ldIVIdua| 4500 4500 € State a'd - Art 28
of BIM use cases, managements and GBER / De
analysis, testing of different software and minimis
instruments implementations

Co-funded by

H: the European Union




European Union

e DIGITA

L

PROGRAMME

-
=" n-< - RESEARCH, INNOVATION
European Regiona| :j:gi: SL?}IB\"STRUCT‘ON AND DIGITALISATION FOR
L N SMART TRANSFORMATION
Development Fund .
Free of charge for
I‘eft/in% se?ic?st fqr virtualtregl;'lt‘}/;, € the end users /
igital and rapid prototyping, scan to BIM, o i
4. drone for photogrammetry and Point TBI SMEs Individual 4000 4000 state aid - Art. 28
Cloud creation GBER / De
minimis
Testing services and F ¢ ch ‘
simulations for development of ree of charge for
models for conservation and restoration o the end users /
5. of cultural heritage infrastructures and TBI SMEs Individual 7500 7500 € state aid - Art. 28
services for data management and GBER / De
digitalization of immovable cultural minimis
heritage infrastructureS
SKILLS AND TRAINING SERVICES
General trainings for Free of charge for
digitali_zation of construction the end users /
1. and investment processes TCB SME, Class 1500 1500 € state aid - Art. 28
/Introduction in digitalization, digital tools Public GBER / De
and software, digital transition, waste . S
management and others/ organizations minimis
General and specialized BIM
trainings Free of charge for
/BIM processes, standards, SMEs, the end users /
2. gff;czg?l?sglf(teséreB%plezgg?alltnogn gﬁa TCB Public Class 2500 2500 € state aid - Art. 28
i w. i ion, . .
parametric modeling, management of the organizations GBER / De
construction investment process with minimis
BIM and others/
Specialized trainings on Free of charge for
different software ' SMEs, the end users /
3. /Q%gric?ftwﬁqrsde;ﬂglemsftat'sotfucf,f; TCB Public Class 1500 1500 € state aid - Art. 28
behavior and analysis of structures by organizations GBER / De
finite element software implementation/ minimis
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Specialized GIS trainings
/Using BIM data in spatial context through Free of charge for
GIS analysis, Planning and managing SME_S’ the en.d users /
4. AEC projects in Geospatial environment, TCB Public Class 1500 1500 € state aid - Art. 28
Infrastructure cost optimization through organizations GBER / De
combination of AEC design and GIS Al, minimis
planning and monitoring/
Free of charge for
Specialized trainings for Building SMEs, the end users /
9. acoustic  measurements,  Ultrasonic TCB Public Class 1500 1500 € state aid - Art. 28
testing methods and Thermography organizations GBER / De
minimis
Free of charge for
Specialized  trainings  on the end users /
10. | innovation technologies and new building TCB SMEs, Class 1500 1500 € state aid - Art. 28
materials GBER / De
minimis
Free of charge for
Specialized educational SMEs, the end users /
14. |trainings for Virtual reality, Digital TCB Public Class 2000 2000 € state aid - Art. 28
fabrication and Scan to BIM organizations GBER / De
minimis
Al in BIM Introduction (general
theory course)
-Historical overview;
a-g:l?czrt% :;tegonzatlon of Al types and Free of charge for
-Terms and concepts; SMEs, the end users /
15. | -Compare aspects of Al application - TCB Public Class 2500 2500 € state aid - Art. 28
copyrights and responsibilities. National organizations GBER / De
and international legal framework. Ethical minimis
aspects;
-Basic categories and applications of Al
in investment design

BUSINESS SERVICES, ACCELERATION AND ACCESS TO FINANCE SERVICES
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Free of charge for
Incubation and acceleration . the en_d users |/
1. services and support ATF SMEs Individual 2183 2183 state aid - Art. 28
GBER / De
minimis
Mentqung and coaching - Free of charge for
/Essential components of a thriving
workplace environment. These practices o the en_d users /
2. foster employee development, enhance ATF SMEs Individual 3490 3490 state aid - Art. 28
performance, and build a supportive GBER / De
culture that can lead to sustained minimis
organizational success/
Free of charge for
. . . the end users /
3. [Scaling up of innovations ATF SMEs Individual 1500 1500 state aid - Art. 28
/innovation radar/
GBER / De
minimis
Free of charge for
Access to finance services . the end users /
4. /incl. networking with the DTA and related ATF SMEs Individual 5000 5000 state aid - Art. 28
activities GBER / De
minimis
Innovation project
development services Free of charge for
/Project development, analysis of the
business and competitive environment, o the en_d users /
5. research into existing concepts, ATF SMEs Individual 5000 5000 state aid - Art. 28
connecting you with experts in the field or GBER / De
key . players .in the. eqosystem and minimis
drafting a funding application or proposal
for a call for projects/
NETWORKING AND ECOSYSTEM SERVICES
Events and conferences incl. e f ch ;
b2b and matchmaking ree of charge for
services the end users /
1. /Business and collaboration meetings PN SMEs Collective 400 400 state aid - Art. 28
between technology developers and GBER / De
technology users in order to foster minimis
technical and entrepreneurial
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cooperation in the construction sector/
Free of charge for
Awareness raising activities . the end users /
2. /Participation in national public meetings PN SMEs Collective 400 400 € state aid - Art. 28
and events, conferences and workshops/ GBER / De
minimis
Participation in international ::hr:e ;;dChz‘;%ersfo;
3, |trainings, workshops, capacity PN SMEs Individual/ 2300 2300 € state aid - Art. 28
building and networking Collective GBER / De
activities minimis
CONSULTING SERVICES
Consulting services for Free of charge for
l:mplementation and iqtegration of BIM the end users /
1.  |Instruments ~and different Software TBI SMEs Individual 2000 2000 € state aid - Art. 28
implementation  for  architects and
engineering design and construction GBER / De
management minimis
PACKAGE SERVICES
Package service 1
(Test before invest - data modelling and Free of charge for
simulgtipns Skillls.and Training servicgs- TBI TCB the end users /
1. | Specialized trainings for data modelling e SMEs Individual 70 000 70 000 € state aid - Art. 28
and simulations + Digital maturity ATF, PN
strategy + 1 service /Business services/+ GBER / De
1 service /Networking and Ecosystem minimis
services/)
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Package service 2
(Te§t befc.)re,inves.t - Real time testing. of Free of charge for
digital twins’ applications — Geo design
technologies, Geospatial 0T services, TBI, TCB, o the end users /
Imagery Spatial Analytics + Skill and ATE. PN SMEs Individual 80 000 80 000 € state aid - Art. 28
training services - Specialized GIS ’ GBER / De
trainings + Digital Maturity strategy + 1 minimis
service /Business services/+ 1 service
/Networking and Ecosystem services/)
Package service 3
(Test before invest - BIM modelling
services and specific templates for
architects,  engineers,  construction Free of charge for
companies. and pyblic sector TBI TCB the end users /
representatives and testing of BiM use Lo SMEs Individual 65 000 65 000 € state aid - Art. 28
cases and BIM standards + Skill and ATF, PN
training services - 2 services + 1 services GBER / De
Business services, Acceleration and minimis
Access to finance services+1 service
Networking and Ecosystem
services+Digital Maturity support)
Package service 4
(Test before invest - Testing services and
simulations for development of models
for conservation and restoration of Free of charge for
cultqral heritage infrastructures and TBI TCB the end users /
services for data management and et SMEs Individual 45 000 45 000 € state aid - Art. 28
digitalization of immovable cultural ATF, PN
heritage infrastructures & 1 services GBER / De
Business services, Acceleration and minimis
Access to finance services+1 service
Networking and Ecosystem services
Digital Maturity support)
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(ZI?i;I:::c? t?aining sefvf:lt;‘;i-c 3e servicesi Free of charge for
1 services  Business  services, o the en.d users /
Acceleration and Access to finance TCB, ATF, PN SMEs Individual 25000 25000 € state aid - Art. 28
services+1 service Networking and GBER / De
Ecosystem services + Digital Maturity minimis
support)
Package service 6 ;ree ofdcharge fo;
(Business services, Acceleration and TBI. TCB o e end users
Access to finance services + Networking ATE: PN’ SMEs Individual 30 000 30 000 € state aid - Art. 28
and Ecosystem services Digital Maturity ’ GBER / De
support) minimis
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